
  
  
    [image: WhatDoTheyKnow]
  

  
    Download original attachment
    
(PDF file)
  

  
    This is an HTML version of an attachment to the Freedom of Information request
    'Complaints, or concerns, about Look Ahead's operation of refuges in Kent.'.
  




  
    
      
[bookmark: 1][image: ]

[image: ]

 

 

Information Resilience and Transparency

 
Please ask for: Carly Wattle
FOI Reference: 8178891
Phone: +443000417061
Email: 
xxx.xxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxx.xxxxxxxxx.xxx
Date: 24 September 2019

 
 
 
Dear Ms Airley
 
Freedom of Information Act 2000
 
Thank you for your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 
(FOIA) 2000, relating to Look Ahead. Please see the response provided below:

• Question - Has Kent County Council received any complaints about the 

treatment of women in any of these refuges in each of the last 5 years?

Response – No

• Question - Is Kent Council aware that women are being abused, 

threatened, bullied and intimidated in these places?

Response – No. In light of your query, the council is investigating your concerns.

• Question - Is Kent County Council aware of the conditions in which women 

live? For example they are in accommodation which is sparsely furnished 
and ill equipped. They are told to go out and buy anything they want, or 
need. This includes furniture and essential items.

Response - No. In light of your query, the council is investigating your concerns

.

• Question - Women receive no support and there is little communication 

with them either. The places are not staffed adequately (or at all) despite a 
charge of £345 a week.

Response - In light of your query, the council is investigating your concerns 

• Question - Women who have disabilities, or health issues do not fare well. 

Someone battling cancer receives no assistance despite being unable to 
look after herself. They breach The Equality Act 2010 as women are not 
given consideration, allowances etc, for their disabilities.
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Response -. In light of your query, the council is investigating your concerns

• Question - Look Ahead put women at risk as the address of the places is 

used, whereas refuges usually have a PO Box number for women to use. 
There is a high risk of them being traced due to this.

Response – The council is aware that there have been delays in securing a PO Box 
number for one of the buildings and is satisfied that the Provider is being proactive in 
addressing this issue with the Royal Mail

If you are unhappy with this response, and believe KCC has not complied with 
legislation, you have 40 working days from the date of this response to ask for a review. 
You can do this by following our complaints process; details can be found at this link 
https://www.kent.gov.uk/about-the-council/contact-us/complaints-and-feedback#tab-7 
on our website. Please quote reference 8178995.

If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you can appeal to the Information 
Commissioner, who oversees compliance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000. 
Details of what you need to do, should you wish to pursue this course of action, are 
available from the Information Commissioner’s website http://ico.org.uk/concerns 

Yours sincerely,

Carly Wattle
Information Access Officer

 




    

  

  
